BRE Global Bucknalls Lane Watford, Herts WD25 9XX

T +44 (0)333 321 8811 E enquiries@breglobal.com W www.bre.co.uk/global

Mr. Peter Dwan Globe Technologies Corporation P. O. Box 1070 1109 West Cedar Street Standish, MI 48658-1070 USA

Tel: 989-460-1975

Email: Peter.Dwan@globetechnologies.com

07/10/2016 Our Ref. P105217lt1

A summary of test results on Type D 165°F and Type D 200°F thermal release mechanisms

The test was carried out in accordance with BS ISO 10294-4: 2001+A1:2014 on 5th August 2016, 9th August 2016 and 12th August 2016 at BRE Global, test report Ref No. P105217-1000. The Faulty set-off test was carried out using a test load specified by the client to represent the maximum load applied in service. A nominal load of 0.45kg was applied to the thermal release mechanism during the response behaviour test (section 3.1), clause 4.2 of BS ISO 10294-4: 2001+A1:2014.

Full details of the thermal release mechanism have been provided by the Client see Figure 1.

Material: Metal Components fused with solder.



Figure 1 Type D 165°F solder thermal release



Figure 2 Type D 200°F solder thermal release

We confirm the above samples have passed with the criteria as detailed in Clause 4.2 and Clause 4.3 of BS ISO 10294-4: 2001+A1:2014 under the test conditions as detailed in BRE Global test report no P105217-1000.

Yours sincerely

Damier Hard-

Damien K. Ward

Senior Scheme Manager Passive Fire Protection For and on behalf of BRE Global Telephone: +44 (0)1923 665185 Mobile: +44 (0)7528 976296 email : <u>damien.ward@bre.co.uk</u>

BRE Global Ltd., trading as BRE, LPCB and BRE Global. Registered in England: No 8961297. Registered Office: Bucknalls Lane, Garston, Watford, WD25 9XX BRE Global is wholly owned by a charity, the BRE Trust. All BRE Global profits are passed to the BRE Trust to promote its charitable objectives.